ILERCA

Automatic Serger

BEY—IVIII—Y

ASN-2000

.~ PARTS LIST

LR
; j
I
BE200020PJA
! No0.0258-00



et



HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST
N=y Y DRKF

t. The part numbers of parts shown in the figure indicate the correspanding numbers {Ref, No.} shown by the index.
FAimaAant-BROSKEG, BisonTue 3N (RefNo) I RET AAA L F o212 2T, #0O&KErr 2T,
2. Explanation of codes
ZEnIReg
1) Codes on the *Note™ column
EIRT Mok F

@ |- I means this part is changed from the previous parts list,
AP AV YAt Ol TSETEa A MAHLWWERL 3T
@ #1....... refer to the “Mote’’ explanaticn at bottom of page.
[eli) ~—=Fo VEIRRT ORIBAPELTT A v

2} Codes on the “E.C. (Engineering change)'’ column
CEEEFT WoOKS

(1) A.10/83. ... Added from October, 1983
1983 10R & B &E Nz,
(@) D.10/83 . ... Obsoleted from October, 1983
1983F |08 £ N AR s fiz.
—(3) When previous parts {Obsoleted part} and new parts (Added parts) are not interchangeabie with each other:
BEONHEREL L CEENES
In this case, even ohsoleted part {I3,) can be ordered with the obsoleted part number, so select the parts with changed dates and place your orders.
IOBBREEOIANEHEFTLIIXTAITLS, FEFACIN, T hrDSBS+ R LTI E2XFaw

Example {151}

TJZL Note Part No. Descriptian EC. gr:t.
CoiE & 8 TEER & = Y
t s B1401.100000  Needie bar {D.10/83] 4 k- -
11 i B1401-100000-A  Needle bar WAT0/B3) vk — ¥

+—

T
“ B81105-300000]  Frame cover 'AI0/B3 T —-Ln— 1

L—@ In case when previous parts and new part are interchangeable with each pther:

HaReLiBrHHBENHETE

In this case the new part number 1s replaced on the ' §h@ (Japanese}’ column of the previous parts, so please order by the new part number,
IoNsE, BMANHNXSRBENC IR b AHLORESRALTHIITOT, LSBT ETTA G,

_{2 % B1105-200-000 Frame cover 0.10/83] [ B1105-300-000 -

(5) C.10/83
1 «  [B1305500000]  Frame cover Tc.ioiga] BIION660IGDH 1
Correct No. Wrong No,
ELCaR HENAE

Please order by the correct part numbper.
ELVEGHETIEXT S0
@ MI1G/MB3 ... The amount requited 15 changed from October, 1983

The new amount required is shown in the ""Amt. Req’’. column.

T983F IR L N HMHFEEL G o, oSS ENC- ML HE»ERLTHD L T

3} Codes on the "Amt. Req.” column

R Moles
D2 .. indicates amount required is 2.
ik, 2BsE‘OHLET,
@20 ......... indicates length in meters. funit is meter}
Ba, 2A—tAAROLLIT. (BEAA-PATT)
@ - Indicates parts obsoleted from the parts list,
Zoi—v g A b b AREB&ETY,
@ [3 3 2, Indicates sub parts which construct the assembiy parnt.

Assembly part is shown as “asm.”” and 27  in Japanese, in the "Description’ column.
HEBAAMELTOUATHRELRLLET. HBREASEMORY T ‘avm” X TZ I ¢/TFELTHD T,

R e e e L e i L e e e e i i D T T L L T e e e e e e L L]
.

When Ordering The Spare Parts:

in order to ensure that we deliver the correct parts 1o you, please clearly state when ordering the corresponding PART NUMBER
{ex. B1109-012-A00} and also the PARTS LIST NUMBER (ex. 0010-01, given at the bottom right of tha cover} or the MACHINE SERIAL
NUIMBER, because there are some parts which have been changed.

BABREXDEOEK

IR R MIEBI AT HBEAS 2 2o, REoEFS(HIAE, B1109-012-A00) T2 EXTFaw
Eb¥ T, ZROA—VJALOERES (RMET. HA (G, NO0010-01) L, MEES L2 SHIBEINIELT
. L, YR 1o BEN—RryEFI G BB HN I TOT I THTF2 L,

L L e e i L R e R R L L T e e Lt R L L e e e e T Ltk AT L R S

L e i b R S i )
R e L L tE LNy RPN






10.

11.

2 Afp Alr abe abe ads wls e ate oAby ads als W),
ORI KO S 5 (v fh RN TN

CONTENTS
H R

THROAT PLATE & CLOTH PLATE COMPONENTS ..ot iiiine i ciiiiiiinnnnen

gHiR. M BaR

PRESSER FOOT & SYNCHRONIZER COMPONERTS .. 'vvvriiiiin i iiiineinnnnens

Br., yyrorA ¥k

FEED MECHANISH & SWITCH COMPONENTS ... ittt iiiiiniiiinnaans

$o, BE R 7y b1 v R '

PHEUMATIC COMPONENTS oottt ittt it et st ttns e atnsnrereiananns

72 LR

TABLE & STAND COMPORENTS .t vv i ittt ttetteiranversnnenrannronsnnss

R B4R

STACKER & VACUUMING BOX COMPOHENTS . oiiiiiviir it i cinnennneennns

A& wh—, BEKy 7 @R

CONTROL BOX & HOTOR COMPONENTS L .iiiiiiieri ettt ieaianarncenenss

BEFwr 2, e—2 Bk

THREAD STAND COMPONERTS . tir it ittt ittt estavenntenttnnnnennnann

FIA BN

T025: SIDE CUTTER COMPONERTS ..ottt ittt eitticinieannnnns

Y4 Py i —E

HC-B0A: PSC BOX COMPONENTS ottt it ittt s it aseirrnnrnnnanss
P SC#w & Ak

MC-50A: PSC CIRCUIT BOARD COMPONENTS ..ottt ciinevnnss
P S CEKBR

NUMERICAL IHDEX OF PARTS .. vt ii it et it e it tiaireennrecanss

]|

Wrowds Al Al als abe als e als oFs iy
R R R AR ARARARAEARS

WAty oahe ol Aty A% afy
AR AR SR AR A AR AN N AR

PUEIES PRREN FIS FIRES PR PN P Pt L VI P P PR P PR P L P L PN LN N N PSRN T PR P U N FIREL FIE YIRS PR P PR PN PR PR
P2CR L R A L T A A e I L TV R M O N A S R S P A A S A O L U S A G K IR O Y
b4

¥

{Other parts lists related to this model: b
COBBIEETEN-VYRPELTITEON—YYAM ST, ¥
#

1. MO—-2500 Standard model (No.0177) 3
MO—-28500 {ZHEE o]

dr At Wiy A, t, Ve abe atr abs oty






. 1. THROAT PLATE & CLOTH PLATE COMPONENTS
R, MEHR

©
Uil






1

S & M specifications

THROAT PLATE & CLOTH PLATE COHPOMENTS FUES TS D XS I 3T 2 i
REF.NO. HOTE__. v v > % _ _ _ ___ BPESCRIPITION . . Yo7t _ M.k vy 4 4 zay3n
1 #01 R4I00-HSE-DAA THROAT PLATE ASK. E LUES B 1
P 118-06304 PLUG ANi{373 (2
3 #01 R4100-HHF-DAA THROAT PLATE ASH., F M4R By _ 1
4 118-06304 PLUG IYPTEL! (2)
5 #01  R4100-HRG-DAA  THROAT PLATE ASH A4y 73 3
8 118-06304 PLUG Al LRT7S (2}
7 #02 R4200-HOE-DAO THROAT PLATE ASH. M43 9} 1
8 #02 R4200-HOF-DAO THROAT PLATE ASH, LUES 3 X 1
8 118-06304 PLUG MARTE {2)
10 161-07203 CLOTH PRESSER BASE RIEAETIFTET A 1
11 RS-6110420-SP HHT 11/84~-40 podnEet 11/64-40 1
i2 ¥P-0450801-SD YASHER 4.5X10.0X0.8 E3$ X% 4,5%10%X0.8 2
13 §5~-7110510-3P SCREY 11/64-40 L=5 . TAEFEYT 11/64-40 L= 5 2
14 161-08300 HUT B f39tv+yr B 1
15 §85-8092120-SP . SCREV 9/64-40 L=21.2 . . . _ L32yT 9/64-40 L=21.2 1
16 HS-6080310-5P NUT 9/64-40 YA I9E 8/64-40 1
17 181-07807 HUT A FA9LYTYE A 1.
18 §8-6111140-SP SCREY 11/64-40 L=11 L53¥T 11/64-40 L=11 1
19 ¥P-0450801-8D VASHER 4.5X10.0X0.8 LIETATY 4.5X10%0.8 1
20 161-07005 ADJUSTING PLATE =LA ER ] 1
21 161-07104 SPRIKG . FAVEYAT 2 1
22 YP-0450801-5D VASHER 4.5X10.0%0.8 L5 4% % 4.5%X10%X0.8 1
23 HS-6110420-SP RHT 11/64-40 YAy r 11/64-40 1.
24 SD-0700312-8D HIKGE SCREW D= 7 H= 3.13 2*v3»T D=7 H=3.13 1
25 161-08804 SPACER 2/E437324°¢ 1
26 161-08706 RUT FL¥IREYIYL 1
27 161-07302 CLOTH PRESSER ARM RIEALRT3HFT 1
28 161-08607 SPRING FJE¥IAT R H
29 _1631-07401 ADJUSTING SHAFT /A ¥IFI4EHI T 1
30 181-06808 CLOTH PRESSER R B 1
31 35-7060810-SP SCREY 3/32-56 L= 8.0 IhAEHR2YT 3/32-56 L=8 P
32 181-06056 CLOTH PLATE RIET4 Hy 1
33 #03 SS-6111140-SP SCREV 11/64-40 L=11 E53¥* 11/64-40 L=11 2
34 #04 S§-6111140-5P SCREY 11/64-40 L=11 b73yT 11/64-40 L=11 3
35 #03 161-08003 _SPACER B Y3424 -¢ B 1
36 #03 161-07708 CLOTH GUIDE B 2)7v34 B 1
37 161-08201 NUT AITUFLET A 3
38 161-06304 CLOTH GUIDE A R4 A 1
39 115-01301 ECCERTRIC BUSHIHG FIET 4 AVIVIT Y 1
40 55-8110422-TP SCREY 11/64-40 L=4 MAFYT 11/7B4-40 L=4 i
41 CS-040051A-3SD THRUST COLLAR ASM, D=4 ¥=5 _A32r9% D=4 ¥=5 1
42 58-8080322-TP SCREY 1/8-44 L=3.2 PRt 1/8-44 L=3.2 1
43 #05 161-06403 SPACER A A =% A H
44 HO1 161-06502 SPACER B 2a°-¢ B 1
45 #01 161-06601 SPACER C 1A -8 1
46 #01 161-06809 SPACER D 2A°-% D 1
47 #OS 161-08805 SPACER E 24°-% F 1
‘48 #03 1861-07906 SPACER A Yasaa®-# 4 1
49 #03 161-08102 SPACER C e Yanaa®-¢ ¢ 1
50 #01 161-04101 PIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG ThEag AT 1
51 #02 - B1657-804-00T DIFFERERTIAL FEED DOG 7htHunT 1
52 #01 118-83105 HAIN FEED DOG VidHYAT i
53 402 11R-82107 MAIN FEED DOG S &A1 1
54 118-87601 ABXILIARY FEED DGG 29T athyat 1
Hote, (iEEZ) ROL1..... For S & M specifications S - Mit#8
#02..... For W specifications WitHR
#03..... For W & M specifications W M{tigH
#04..... Special order part for SRR CSHS
S specifications
B05.. ... Special order part for S - Mt BSRET SRS






2. PRESSEK FOUL & SYNUHKUNIZEK CUMPUNENTS

Hx, Yuroar4y -k







2 PRESSER FOOT & CYNCRONWIZER COMPONENTS

121,500 Av¥4

REF.HO. NOTE & ¥ a° v DESCRIPTION 7 7% v & v i 4 a94an
1 181-01453 STITCH GUIDE CRECTRREH 1
2 $S-7090610-SP  SCREY 9/64-40 L=8 2RIV 9/64-40 L= (2)
3 VP-0371016-SD  WASHER 3.7X8X1 EF4°2%F 3.7X8X1 (2)
4 G5202-120-000  STITCH GUIDE ARM DAE AT A (1)
5 161-01404 STITCH GUIDE AL N (1)
6 SD-0600271-SP__ HIHGE SCREW D= 6  H= 2.7 2°v#y" D=6 #=2.7 (1)
7 B3125-155-000  DISC SPRING 5 A7 1)
& WP-0371016-SD  WASHER 3.7X7X1 E39°37% 3.7X7¥1 (1)
9 $S-7080510-TP  SCREV 1/8-44 L=4.5 /3P 1/8-44 L=4.5 (1)

10 HAT-80104H00  SHAFT, FOR CLOTH GUIDE YUA-RT 9NRTA MYIFITY (1)
11 65201-120-000  STITCH GUIDE HINGE 9o a-%TEYyT (1)
12 NS-6160520-SP  HUT 1/4-24 RYIIYL 1/4-24 (1)
13 NS=B110310-SP — NUT T1764-40 TR YT TT764-40 Ty
14 161-04655 PRESSER FOOT ASK. 141 43 1
15 B1507-804-F00  PRESSER FOOT 111 (1)
18 161-04903 STITCH TONGUE A I (1)
17 B1508-804-000  SPRING 191 PIYEAT R (1)
18 $$-7080520-SP  SCREV 1/8-44 L=4.9 4EIFYT 1/8-44 1.=4.9 (1)
19 T18-72009 PRESSER FOOT WINGE TIIEvy™ 8}
20 GAS-11028000  SET SPRING 233y THIATE (1)
21 $D-0280401-SL  HINGE SCREV D=2.8 i=4 27vE9° D=2.8 H=4 (1)
22 $S-7080310-SP  SCREV 3/32-56 L=3 IAKFEYT 3/32-56 L=3 (1)
23 G5205-120-000  REAR PRESSER FOOT F3AVET R (1)
24 161-12500 STOPPER Y7398 219A° 1
25 SS-7110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 ThE5%9° 11764-40 L=7 1
26 VP-0450801-SP  VASHER ETAS 3 3
27 GAS-12058000  BLOV INSTALLING PLATE B 99370770~ MYYr42 (B) 1
28 SS-5000610-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 F9REYT 9/64-40 L=8 1
29 $$-5060410-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=3.5 F32¥Y" 3/32-56 L=3.5 i
30 GAS-12064000  ELBOV K5 A% K5 1
31 G5215-120-000  VALKING FOOT BLOV INSTALLTNG PLATE a749y7 8- FyI5 1% T
32 NK-6050002-SB  NUT H5X0.8 293779+ H5X0.8 3v2 1
33 G5214-120-000  WALKING FOOT BLOW PIPE NPT 0~ A {7° i
34 G5014-221-000  CLOTH PRESSER 1h3yTeI8T 4 1
35 G5216-120-000  CLOTH PRESSER ST 1
38 115-03505 RUBBER CUSHION 2J8%4 3T-yva°h 1
37 $S-7090710-5F  SCREW 0/64-40 L= 6.8 TREFFVU/64-40 L=0.8 )
38 65013-221-000  CYLINDER ArRULET VYRt 1
39 161-01503 HAND VHEEL ARTIBTAR 1
40 161-05058 POSITIONING PLATE ASH. A 15372 A 93 1
4t 161-05157 POSITIONING PLATE ASH. B 44472 B 42 1
42 $5-6111140-SP  SCREW  11/64-40 L=11 £3¥y° 11/84-40 L=11 2
43 H4002-110-000  ROTOR AFTURD-%- T
44 H8524-110-AA0-A GENERATOR STATOR ASH. FUUY-F A7-2- 43 1
45 161-05207 SYHCHRONIZER WOUNTING BASE JuRmEYYE YT 4 1
46 161-05306 SYNCHRONIZER FIXED PLATE YYINIF44% 1
47 NP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10.0X0.8 E3$°27% 4.5X10%0.8 2
48 $S-6111140-SP  SCREY 11/64-40 L=11 £339° 11/64-40 L=11 2
19 161-10207 PULLEY COVER T BAc- T
50 $S-7111150-SP  SCREVW 11/64-40 L=11 IAEIEY” 11/64-40 L=11 1
51 HAK-1001600A  CLOTH GUIDE XNOB PVZ AT SRR 1
52 SD-0800271-SP  HINGE SCREV D= 6  fl= 2.7 2 yey* D=6 H=2.7 1
53 VS-0650389-KP  SPRING VASHER 6.5X14.0X17 AT¥T2T% 6.5X14X1.7 i
54 161-10801 CLOTH GUIDE GASKET 278 4F° ACYEY 1
55 161-00505 PULG SCREV 7T IFFEY 1
56 161-09001 BLOVER CASE RIS i
57 161-10803 VASTE CHUTE 39277 -% 1
58 SK-9051050-SC  SCREV K5X0.8 L=10 293944+ H5X0.8 L=10 i
59 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER 5.1X8.5X1.3 A3 HT% 5.1X9.2X1.3 1
60 YP-0501016-SC  WASHER 5X10.5X1 £3$° 27 5K10.5%) 1
61 GAS-12055000  CLANP 93I-5°Y -3 FABTHT ;
62 $5-7091110-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=10.5 TAL7EYT 9/64-40 L=10.5 2
63 NS-6090310-SP  NUT 9/64-40 RY#739F 9/64-40 2
B4 161-06155 SUPPORTER ASH. FVISELTAEE 2
65 SH-6041002-TP  SCREW H4X0.7 L=10 R9E57IF AL HAX0.T L=10 2
68 YS-0410002-KN _ SPRING WASHER H4 ATET3%F M4 2
67 WP-0410846-SC  WASHER CETAE M 2
68 161-11056 CYRL GUARD ASM. B-AETY 93 1
69 $S-6110480-5P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.3 £330 11/64-40 L=4.3 1
70 EA-9500802-00  CLIP FYUIATYET 150 1
71 65173-120-000  POLYURETKANE TUBE 6X4 £°UILEVF2-7" 6X4 1






MO BE R 79 b R4 F R

3. FEED MECHANISM & SWITCH COMPONENTS







3

FEED WECHANISH & HAIN.FOOT SWITCH COMPONERTS

THY 28X, 24y 24YF RuNA4

REF.HO. KOTE RS S DESCRIPTION 901 ¥ kv A 4 290dr
1 181-00257 FEED ECCENTRIC BODY ASH. EL LD TS A S B X ) 1
P B1610-804-000 CRAKK ROD 7Y havhypyp- (1)
3 %0t B16809-804-B0C MEEDLE BEARING 5) ATFYuH* (1)
4 B1605-704-000  RATCHET GEAR FFIYLETY (1)
5 SS-8110750-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 AL 11/B4-40 L=B.5 (1)
8 S8-6110710-TP SCREV 11/84-40 L= 8.5 3297 11/64-40 L=6.5 (1)
1 B1806-704-000 RATCHET PAVWL SPRING FFIYE T4IATR (1)
8 SD-0280271-5P HINGE SCREW D= 2.60 H= 2.7 2wyt P=2.8 H=2.7 (1)
9 B1604-7T04-000 RATCHET PAWL 3519} (1)
10 PS-0300132-KH SPRING PIN 3%13 A7°9uhr ey {2)
11 SS-6660810-TP SCEEY 1/4-40 L=7.5 L339 1/4-40 L=T7.8 (1)
12 858-711081¢-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.0 ALIEIT 11/64-40 L=8 {(2)
13 118-23308 HUT TTYRL PITET 49 (1)
14 118-23408 PLUG 2AZMALY (1)
15 S5-8000440-5P SCREY 9/84-40 L= 4.0 3397 9/84-40 L=4 (1)
18 118-23200 VASHER ThyRL ¥R AT (1}
17 161-00109 PRESSER FOOT _SHAFT 121I3%Y 1
18 161-60000 BUSHIKG 14I3%Y Ak 1
18 #02 HTK-440VSVWO0O BUTTON SYITCH TRy S i
20 #03 HTK-440VSVO0 BUTTON SVWITCH - VY ELE 1
21 204 1B81-48454 POYER SOURCE SYITCH ASH. 380V FTUETYURLYE 23 380V 1
22 181-158¢02 POVER SOURCE SWITCH BASE AP EL YL L & i 1
23 D2112-555-800 CORD HOLDER, LARGE d-b" RAXTET A 2
24 ¥P-0501018-SC VASHER 5X10.5X1 E54%3%2 5X10.5X1 2
25 ¥5-0510002-KHN SPRING VASHER 5.1X8.5X1.3 AT2%T3%2 5.1X9.2%1.3 2
28 SH-9051050-5SC SCREW M5%0.8 L=10 avarET AL M5X0.8 L=19 2
27 SH-4041001-SC SCREY M4X0.7 L=10 FATEYT M4ANQ.T L=10 2
28 ¥3-0410002-KNH SPRING VASHER W4 ATERETRTE N4 2
29 ¥P-04108468-8SC VASHER g3t 2 2
30 161-15858 SAFETY SYITCH ASM. FueTYy 2494 %3 1
31 ¥P-0410846-5C VASHER |3 b A 4
22 ¥5-0410002-KH SPRING WASHER N4 AT xR R M4 2
33 KH-6040001-5¢C RUT H4 nYE739F H4X0.7 132 2
34 181-15701 SAFETY SWITCH BASE PLATE PUETURL4YFIIINAT 4 1
35 SH-4043001-S8 SCREY M4X0,7 L=30 ATy H430,.7 L=30 2
36 SH-9051050-5C SCREW H5X0.8 L=10 ayasET A HEX0.8 L=10 2
37 ¥5-0510002-KH SPRING WASHER 5.1X8.5%1.3 Attt ETE 5,.149.2X1.3 2
38 ¥P-0501016-5C WASHER 5X10.5X1 CE3t Tz 5X10.5X1 2
39 161-15008 FOOT SVITCH BASE PLATE T=FALTELUY YR A 2
49 181-15255 STACKER SVITCH ASH. 23Y% 2FTHA4YF 3 3
41 161-15354 SPEED COHTROL SWITCH ASH, AL’ -pT AVER-AA4YF 43 1
42 §5-1110840-SL SCREY 11/84-40 L=3.5 $93%% 11/64-40 L=5.5 8
43 161-15107 RUBBER F-bTA4WFIT4 2
Note. ((EE2) HOL..... Selective part HiWS

#02..... For 200V 200VIH

KO3..... For 220V 220VR3

#04,.... For 380V 380vA






4. PNEUMATIC COMPONENTS
22 EE3TR

_} o ; *‘f.—

i 15







Note. (EEE) #01.....

For W & M specifications
For S specifications

W MitiR

S{t#R
-8 =

4 PHEUMATIC COMPOKENTS D-FPY BVr4
REF.ND. NOTE_ & y A~ ¥ DESCRIPTIOHN_ B 3T Yy kv 3 4 z9an
1 PA-1001504-A0  PIN CYLINDER RIENTE A 1
1-1 HH-T040062-SB  KUT H4 aYyIIatYr M4 t
2 G5201-150-000  SELECTOR VALVE Y1FT- ATRTT 1
3 HH-6040001-SC  HUT M4 gYATtYE H4X0.7 132 1
4 YS-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER M4 ATEE T F M4 1
5 VP-0410846-SC  WASHER T M) 1
8 SK-1041001-SC  SCREV H4X0.7 L=10 $533%% H4X0.7 L=10 1
7 D2120-555-C00  HYLOK CLAMP t4ay H397° 1
3 PJ-0320525-02  BARBED FITTING JOINT YLEYAT T 95T 2
g $5-6110480-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=4.3 £339" 11/84-40 L=4,3 1
10 161-12302 AIR CLEANER IHSTALLING PLATE IP-2Ut=-buey44 1
11 SS-6110480-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=4.3 723" 11/64-40 L=4,3 1
12 161-06205 FIBER CORD AFAR®=1p" 1
13 NH-B050002-S8  HUT M5%0.8 nyasIYE H5X0.8 33 1
14 $5-6111740-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=17 E3%YS 11/64-40 L=17 1
15 118-02402 SPRIRG 38T 4 F4ALATR 1
16 HS-6110420-8SP  HUT 11/54-40 aY3vtyt 11/64-40 i
17 HAZ-02508000 CORD HOLDER 2-F BT 4
18 $5-4001015-SP  SCREV 9/64-40 L=10 TATEY 9/64-40 L=10 3
18 118-02303 STOPPER 2IET 4 BAALALY A 1
20 $5-4110715-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=7 $ATEYS 11/64-40 L=7 2
21 PJ-0320525-02  BARBED FITTING JOINT ALEVAT -7 93§ 1
22 GST-31315000 CONTROLLER I7-Y3% aven-3 5
23 PJ-3040451-02  ELBOV UKION C IAE 123V C 1
24 (5033-221-000  ELBOW GNION IrE 124y g9
25 EA-9500801-00 CLIP CV¥-100 YYUAATYL® 15
26 PJ-3050600-04 TEE UHION $-2" 6
27 161-09803 SPEED CORTROLLER SET PLATE AL -bTaVED-F YU 4R 1
28 SH-4041001-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 $ATIEYT H4AX0.7 1=10 22
29 US-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER M4 ATE8 D7 H4 22
30 VP-0410846-SC  VASHER LA A 22
31 161-09704 SPEED CONTROLLER SUPPORTER R -bTavin-5 $RI4% 2
32 SH-3051050-SC  SCREY M5X0.8 L=10 093V AF H5X0.8 L=10 4
33 VS-0610002-KN  SPRING YASHER §.1X12.2X1.5 ATEETETE MG 4
34 ¥P-0641601-SC WASHER 3387 % 3DT%3A MB 4
25 161-10000 CONRECTOR IRSTALLING PLATE 31375 FHYI4R 1
36 GBC-02621000 15-POLE PLUG, WHITE 140y 7°5%° yn 15%a3n 1
37 G5030-221-0A0  SOLENWOID VALVE C ASH, FIYYTATY 53 1
38 HAI-15041000 HYLON RECEPTACLE 2P 2P LETO RN 2
39 PJ-3011052-01  HALF WHION A-71zdY 2
40 HAT-81126T090 2-POLE PLUG COVER 2P 7°39 AN - 3
41 HAI-15040000 2-POLE PLUG 2P f4nv 7°39° 1
42 HAI-15041000 HYLOR RECEPTACLE 2P 2P LE7° 294 4
43 P6414-555-C00  3-POLE PLUG JYEYE 3P F° YT 1
44 G5037-221-000  TEE UHION $-e*32 F-2"124Y 6
45 G5144-120-040  SOLENOID VALVE B ASH. FTY¥TATY B U3 3
16 G65032-221-000  ELBOV UMION 1437 123Y 4
47 161-21105 BRANCH 759 2
- 48 G5035-221-000  HALF UMION A-J1ndY 2
‘)49 G5151-120-0A0  SOLENOID VALVE ASM. D FUUYTATY D A3 4
50 PF-0252030-A0 DECREASING PRESSURE VALVE FrYPIATY 1
51 PJ-0505252-01  TEE AVYETF T 1
52 PJ-0305200-01  HIPPLE IVYEF (297°4) 2
53 161-21006 FILTER REGULATODR T T E Y 1
54 F1021-003-000  HOSE JOINT -2 ¥ 34V !
55 161-10702 SPACER 748% L3¥T1LE 2A°-% 1
58 KM-B8050001-SC  HUT M5 , Y3739 H5%0.8 192 2
57 ¥S-0510002-X¥  SPRING VASHER 5.1X%8.5X1.3 ATF13%2 5.1%9.2%1.3 2
58 YP-0501016-SC  WASHER 5X%10.5X%1 £5%%%7% 5X10.5X1 4
59 SH-4062001-SC  SCREY HB L=20 FAT3%xy" HB L=20 2
80 . G5173-120-000  POLYURETHANE TUBE 6X4_ FOUBYRVEI-YT BX4. 0
61 161-45450 SENSOR ASM. 17°revs 43 1
62 SH-4031001-SK _SCREV_ __  _______#AT3§yT M3K0.5.L=10_ 2
63 ¥S-0310002-KK  SPRING VASHER 3.1%5.9%0.7 A¥24% 3% 3.1X5.9%X0.7 2
64 WP-0320501-S%  VASHER M3 E38TET 3PEYA KR 2
65 161~09605 BASE PLATE L7 -t4%"34% 1
66 SK-4061201-SC  _ SCREV M6 L=12 . ¥ATa¥yr MG bLslZz_ 4
67 VS-0810002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 ATEETHTE WD 4
58  ¥P-0641B01-SC___ VWASHER_ ___ .. . ___ _. _EIETHTE IATEIA HE 4
$9 161-09902 TRUKK CORD INSTALLING PLATE F19543-F" FYY9¥4R 1
_10 _161-46557 WIRING ASM, 23he ETYRAALEY B3 1
71 861  PJ-3050452-01 TEE URION $-tT2§-27152Y 1
72 PJ-3041052-01  ELBOV_UNIOR B_ L IAH a2ty B 2
73 %02 PJ-3040452-02 ELBOV UNWIOK A K328y A 1






. 5.

TABLE & STAND COMPORENTS

= BE R

. 88k
w ) \\\
N

NN 3@
i 0= 8@
L G= 3

e e e e e =







) TABLE STAND COMPORENTS EALEL S VT N
REF.HO. HOTE [ S DESCRIPTION A A A LU
H 161-15057 TABLE & STAND UNIT Yy haUR4 b3 1
2 181-34702 CLOTH TABLE AIERET4 (1)
3 161-34801 CLOTH TABLE FQOT RIAERTAT$2Y (2)
4 SK-9080053-5¢C SCREV M8 L=100 eYr2E AL H8 L=100 (2)
5 ¥P-0841800-SE YASHER 8.4X15,5X1.6 LS4 ATF axTvh §.4X15.5 (4}
8 ¥5-0820002-XH SPRIKG WASHER M8 ATIETRTY NB {2)
7 NH-8080011-SF RUT M8 uyx7+Yr K8 1¥a (2}
8 S5L-4081681-SF SCREV H6 L=16 $AT22Y" L2 HB L=16 (4)
&§-1 ¥YP-0641801-8C WASHER L34 : 337¥vs HB {4)
8-2 ¥$-0610002-KX SPRING VASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 ATIETRTE MG (4}
9 161-36301 STACKER CUSHIOM AgYEy Byyay (1)
10 ¥P-0841601-5C YASHER LT R 3AT¥A MG {(2)
11 VsS-0810002-KN SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 ATX$T ATz M8 (23
12 SH-9081813-5¢C SCREV W8 L=16 93237 AL HB L=16 (2)
13 181-36400 HAMDLE AVET A (4)
i4 ¥P-0841601-SC VASHER 8.4X17.4X1.98 ES8THTE  3dTavA M8 (18)
15 ¥5-0820002-XK SPRING VASHER K8 ATFE R N (18)
16 SK-9082023-5E SCREW M8 L=20 Y& A N8 L=20 {18)
17 KN-6120003-SE HUT K12 Byartyr H12 332 (7)
18 BB103-WP3-000-A ADJUSTIHG SCREW F39£92IT ¥¥ate (7)
19 G5846-116-000 CASTER ¥¥2% (4}
29 WP-0641801-SC VASHER L3R 33744 HE (16)
21 ¥S-0610002-KH SPRIRG VASKER 6.1X12.2X1.5 ATEETATE MG {18)
22 SH-4081001-5F SCREV M6 1=10 3AT 23T MB L=10 {18)
23 SH-2051801-5F SCREV M5X0.8 L=18 /31T KSX0.8 [=18 (4)
24 181-33902 STOPPER PLATE ARYAS I L-b {1}
25 161-34405 HEAD UP DOWN HAWDLE IYUYTAFNTAVRTA (1)
28 181-34603 HANDLE SHAFT LV N S (1)
27 161-34504 HANDLE GRIP AVETAZYTY (1)
28 161-10308 CLOTH GUIDE 2y A" 1
29 161-10405 SCREVY RN AT ARYT 1
30 1861-12609 NOZZLE I7-72"4 6
31 HH-B8050002-SB HUT M5EX0.8 nydreyk HHX0.8 32 6
32 161-11801 SIBE COVER ENY 1.0 1
13 SH-4041001-5C SCREV H4X0.7 L=10 AT 229" H4X0.T L=10 10
34 ¥S5-0410002-KH SPRING VASHER H4 ATIETET: H4 10
35 NP-0410848-SC VASHER CELME A 10
36 181-00407 FRONT COVER IHSTALLING PLATE RIFAT~FUHUFAR 1
37 161-09308 FROKT COVER ILAAT - 1
38 161-09508 REAR COVER FYRANT - 1
30 SH-4042501-3C SCREY K4X0.,7 L=25 AT 2FYT K4X0.T L=25 2
40 ¥P-0410846-SC VASHER I EANE M 4
41 NS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER M4 ATFeTRT Y HA Z
{2 NN-8040001-5C VIRG RUT M4 $3-19} 2
43 161-11403 AIR GUH IF-3"Y 1
44 161-11502 SOCKET yE9E 1
45 (G5458-116-000 CHRLED TUBE I-Af2-7" 1
48 161-10108 HOOK _ I7-3"VHY 1
47 SH-4041401-3C SCREVY M4XD. 7 L=14 FAT2RT HARO T L=14 4
48 N5-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER M4 AT28°XT2 M4 2
49 ¥P-0410846-SC VASHER L3t % 2
50 HH-6040001-58C HUT H4 gyartyr H4X0.7 1oz 2
51 181-21857 TABLE EvIIFATA 1
52 SK-9088013-3F SCREV M8 L=80 gy#5%" A4+ HB L=80 (2)
53 VP-0841601-SC VASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 e 8 7 A A2h KB (4
54 ¥5-0820002-KN SPRING WASHER M3 ATt 32T HB (2)
55 HH-6080001-5C HUT H8X1.25 oyds vk B 132 (2}
56 WP-0841601-5¢C VASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 b4t ETE 3xTEUL HE (2}
57 ¥S-0820002-KH SPRING WASHER M3 P2 A MO T (2}
58 SH-9082023-SE SCREN M8 L=20 oY¥2E AF M8 L=20 £2)
59 161-38604 AUXILIARY TABLE STAKD 3¥°3F-7°h Y¥29 {0
60 161-36400 HANDLE AVET R (1)
61 161-38703 SLIDE PIPE AF4ET A 47 (1)
62 HNK-6120003-SE HUT Hi2 ayavIvh Hi2 3¥a (1}
63 B3103-¥P3-000-A ADJUSTIHG SCREW bELALE A & R (1)
64 401 161-11908 BLOVER MOTOR BASE PLATE ITRYE=¢ ¥R A 23193Y 2
65 #01 SH-8083003-5C SCREV K8 L=30 oYL ET AL 4
66 #01 V¥S-0820002-KN SPRING WASHER H8 AT2%7972 M8 4
67 n01 YP-0841601-5¢C YASHER §.4X17.4X1.6 EFETATE IXTEL HS 4
68 161-15909 GROUND VIRE IYYTF-ELY 1
69 S8-4150715-8P SCREY 15/64-28 L=7 tAT2YT 15/64-28 L=7 1

Hote. (¥ E2) ®0i....

For export

-~ 10 —






.B. STACKER & VACUUMING BOX COMPONENTS
24y h—, BER w2 2[R

57 58 59

- 11 =






6 STACKER & YACUUKIHKG COMPONERTS 213 DT T AR NI 2
REF . HD. HOTE  x ¥ A™ ¥ BESCRIPTION 70078 V_ k¥ _A_ 4 2%Yaw
1 161-36400 HARDLE AVET R 4
2 RH-60400601-8C HUT N4 ne¥r3vE H4X0.7 1u2 4
3 VS-0410002-XH SPRIXG VASHER N4 ATRETETE N4 4
4 WP-0410848-SC VASHER S L e 8
5 161-12005 PIPE HOLDER 2293 72°00 A 47°h 2
8 SH-1041001-5C SCREV M4X0.7 L=10 #3233 H4AX0.7 L=10 2
7 53001-001-000 BUSHING PT1/8-PT1/4 7T¥2 1/4X1/8 1
E] PIL-020000FE ELBOV 1/4" AXXNET 174 1
9 P§-3011052-01 HALF UNIQN A-TF3Zty 1
10 ¥P-0410848-SC VASHER 53 b 1
11 161-36808 BLOY PIPE 12 R-A°47° 1
12 SH-4041001-5C SCREY H4X0.7 L=10¢ FAT 23T H4X0.T L=10 2
13 161-37101 STACKER NFIT AR R 1
14 161-37705 STOPPER ATYTHALYAS AN 1
15 161-37804 YINKG SCREW EELT 1
16 RK-6050001-SC KUT K5 BY3b39 H5X0.8 1¥a 1
17 181-3725% STACKFR STAKD ASK. JEYTRAGNY B 1
18 ¥01 161-37507 STACKER CHSHION A BIIT LY HYIIV A 1
19 SK-60810062-TP SCREV M6 L=10 BYA2PIRT AT MG L=10 4
20 ¥5-0810002-KN SPRING ¥ASHER 8.1X12.2%1.5 AT¥ETEF KB 4
21 ¥P-0841601-5C YASHER EIRTETE 3RT R4 MO 4
22 161-36806 MIKI PILLOY HNIT Izk°g-anv} 2
23 161-368905 THRUST COVER A3A+AG- 2
24 55-8660612-TP SCREV 1/4-40 L= 6. FAFYT 1/4-40 L=6 4
25 181-37002 PILLOY COVER I 15 F 1
26 SH-4041001-5¢C SCREVW N4X0.7 L=10 TAT2FYT N4X0.7 L=10 2
27 ¥5-0410002-KK SPRING VASHER M4 ATFETRTE N4 2
28 YP-0410848-SE YASHER |52 2 a4 2
29 VP-0£416801-SC YASHER EIRT R 3ATyvs MO 1
30 SH-6061002-T?P SCREW HB L=10 aYRu7IET L M8 L=10 1
31 PC-0151060-00 SPEED CONTROLLER LSS S 0 ¥ R 2
32 PA-2005001-00 AIR CYLINDER b ESLIME- 1
33 EA-D500B02-00 CLIP ¥ RATUET 150 1
34 181-38208 CYLIRDER COVER JYYRTHAT - I
KY.1 181-38109 R0D ayrT 1
38 ¥P-0841801-5C WASHER E3ET AT 1¥TEIA KG 1
37 SK-6083002-THR SCREY H8 L=30 oYE2¥aT Ak HE L=30 1
38 RK-60806001-5C NUT H&X1.25 ayAyryr HE tia 1
39 161-250586 DUST COLLECTOR BOX ASK. PARYTVRTYRR B3 1
40 181-25007 DUST COLLECTOR BOX YagyTy qTYua (1)
41 181-26005 PLATE FELEL Y] (13
42 55-7110510-5P SCREY 11/84-40 L=5 IAEIFYT 11/64-40 L= 5 (2)
43 1861-26104 FILTER CLOTH 790 (1)
44 181-25502 VIRE BAND DLYATVET F20 (1)
45 HH-8054001-5C HUT M5 BYArTYE HEX0.8 192 {4)
48 ¥S5-0510002-KH SPRING WASHER 5.1X8.5¥X1.3 ATF$THT2 5,1X8.2X1.3 {2}
47 ¥P-0R01016-5SC YASHER _5X%10.5X1 3t dx BEYX10,.5X1 (4)
48 181-25808 HAGHET INSTALLING PLATE RETEYRIYYRET A {1}
449 161-25759 ROTARY MAGHET ASH. EEUEES AL J S X (1)
50 VP-0450801-8D YASHER 4.5X10.0X0.8 k3T 3 4.5X10%0.8 (2)
51 $5-6111010-8P SCREY 11/64-40 L= 9.5 E3#¥" 11/84-40 L=0.5 2)
52 $02 161-25403 BLOYER MOTOR 100V AAFTYNRITRT E-% 100V 1
53 #03 GHE-1000R00A BLOVER KOTOR A 170r%-2 A i
54 #04 GHC-1000000B BLOWER KOTOR B 7TavE-3 B I
55 205 GHC-1000000D BLOVER KOTOR D ITAFE-8 D 1
58 408 GHC-1000000C BLOVER KOTOR C 7" arE-2 € 1
57 SH-9063003-5C SCREV ¥8 L=30 DYATET A 4
58 ¥S5-0820002-XN SPRING WASHER W8 ATFETHT 2 M8 4
58 YP-08416801-5C YASHER 8.4X17.,4X1.8 L3R RT3 3XT¥IA MB 4
B8O D2112-555-B40 CORD HOLDER, LARGE a-FT RARTET A 1
61 MAZ-02508000 CORD HOLDER I-FTkEMTR 1
g2 SH-4041001-5C SCREVY M4X0.7 L=10 FAT22¥T M4X0.T7 L=10 2
63 ¥5-0410002-KH SPRING WASHER 44 ATERTRTF M4 4
84 ¥P-0410848-5C YASHER I3 b A 2
[i§ 161-25108 YACHUM _HOSE AT%31-p F-2 i.7
68 i61-25502 ¥IRE BARD T{YAT VT £19 1
87 181-25205 L-SHAPED HOSE JOINMT TARTRNT2 1
88 F1006-002-004 VACUUMING HOSE 2423%-1 A 1
89 161-25304 SUCTION HOSE 283 2423%-2 1
70 161-12807 BLOV PIPE AIWIVITB-A" 47" 1
71 EA-2500B02-00 CLIP kyusaturt 150 1

Note. (i¥30) #01.....

Selective part
For 1-phase 100V
For 3-phase 200V-220V

. For 3-phase 380V
... For 1-phase 240V

For I-phase 220V

- 12 —

HRABE

B 100VA

33 200V-220VF

31 380vH
B 240
B4R 220V






CONTROL BOX & HOTOR COMPORENTS

|y 2, BBk

1.

- 13 -






7 CONTROL BOX & HOTOR CONPOKWENTS FUUY- BTYNALE-%- AVN4
REF.HG. HOTE & ¥ A" ¥ DESCRIPTION 707 v ok v A 4 A9NEN
1 181-45062 CONTROL BOX ASM. FEUYNR YN vHNY 1
2 161-25254 HAIN CIRCULT BOARD ASH. ALVEATY B3 (1)
3 HX-0016200-00  BATTERY 3.6V $°v# (3.6V) (1)
4 HF-0007115-00  FUSE HOLDER E1-R" 348" - (2)
4-1 EO613-801-000  FUSE 24 3528y r1-2° (2)
4-2 EQB29-252-000 FUSE 54 E1-2" 5A (2)
§-3  #08 E0620-252-000  FUSE 5A €i-1" 5A (4}
5 SH-0040601-SC  SCREV H4X0.7 L=8 F32329% H4X0.7 L=6 (12)
8 161-25155 PANEL CIRCULT BOARD ASH, POIREATY B3 (1)
7 SK-0030801-SA  SCREW H3X0.5 L=8 F52129° M3X0.5 L=6 (8)
8 161-48702 DIP SYITCH COVER FUYT°R{9FRAT - (1)
g GBR-01236000 PUSHBUTTON SWITCH 8N-1021 1984y 2494 (1)
io HA-0000800-28  PUSH BUTTOW, GREEN ST MVIREI L)) 1)
11 161-12203 SWITCH INSTALLING PLATE CESSL PYBINS LT T (1)
12 SH-4031001-SH  SCREW F4°139" K3¥0.5 L=10 (2}
13 ¥S-0310002-K¥  SPRING WASHER 3.1X5.8X0.7 ATE2U372 3.1X5.9%0.7 (2)
14 YP-0320501-SK  VASHER M3 E3$72TF IATATA M3 (2)
15 161-46656 OPT SENSOR TRUNK CORD ASM. 17°HEYe FA0N4T-F" B3 (1)
16 FA-8500B02-00 CLIP TSR YF 150 (17
17 HX-0011400-04 ROTARY SWITCH KNOB ¥23 (2)
18 HA-0015300-00  SWITCH FELT; (1)
19 K1009-130-000  NUT AT oYVt (1)
20 VP-4302016-SC  WASHER 43X63X2.90 £34787 % 43X63X2.9 (1)
21 H1007-120-000 RUBBER WASHER $7-9vat L (1)
52 161-45203 VASHER EAE T Bk A §))
23 161-45104 NUT TV VT (1)
24 161-33209 SPRING 25KG 37 AATF 25K6 2
25 181-35204 CLIP RING D=8 TYYTIO Yyt BTA 4
26 EA-~8500B02-00  CLIP YYUIATYET 150 2
27 BT-1500001-Z0  AIR TUBE 17-%-2 0.8
78 FI012-003-0A0  HOZZLE ASK. [S V53 AR 1
29 BT-1500901-20  AIR TUBE I7-4-2 0.7
30 HAH-1001600B CLOTH GUIDE KUT IIBT AR YRIFYE 1
31 HAH-10018004 CLOTH GUIDE KNOB /AT 4T YRR 1
32 $S-7111810-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 AR 11/64-40 L=18 1
13 161-12104 SUCTION PIPE A42530° 47° 1
33 WP-0410846-SC  VASWER E5E ¥ )
35 VS-0410002-XN  SPRING VASHER M4 ATETRE M4 2
36 SH-4041001-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 FAT239° H4X0.7 L=10 2
37 #01 H8411-370-AAA  HOTOR 550V 200V 2P £-% 550¥ 2P 200V y F°9% 1
38 W02 M8411-371-AAA  MOTOR 550¥ 2P XL £-% 550W 2P XL y-r 9%39 1
39 103 M8411-372-AAA  MOTOR 550% 2P XH £-4 550V 2P XH 9°3T9%ad |
10 504 HBA01-470-BA0 WOTOR 5507 100V TV9FA%-7 550V 100V I
41 #05 MW8411-372-BAA  HOTOR 550V €-% 550V 2P 2y9220VASH 1
42 206 MTS-P0O1100BO HOTOR PULLEY ASH. P.C.D 110 €-2 7°-% 7% 110 1
43 #07 HTS-PO1350B0 HOTOR PULLEY ASH. T-%7°-0 73 i
44 ¥08 HTJ-VH003100 V-BELT. 31 INCH YA“LE 3144 1
45 #06  MTJI-VH003200 V-BELT. 32 INCH ¥ATRE 3244 1
i W07 HTJ-VHO003300 VIBELT, 33 THCH VA~ET 331v7 T
47 B8133-019-000 S SHAPED HOOK S2°% An* 2
48 G5135-120-000  CLAHP B aYETeYEVIENT B 1
49 WP-0410846-SC  WASHER T A M 2
50 VS-0410002-KX  SPRING VASHER N4 ATEETATE HA 2
51 SH-9041050-SC  SCREW H4X0.7 L=10 gYA75 A+ HAX0.7 L=10 2
59 161-21303 PRESSER LIFTING CYLIKDER S S MECECLEE N 1
53 408  161-48553 THERMAL RELAY ASH. $-2AYL- 73 1

For 3-phase 200V~ 550W
For 3-phase 220V~ 550V
For 3-phase 380V~ 550W
For 1-phase 100V 550W
For 1-phase 220V~ 550W
For 60 Hz

- 14 —

34 200V~ 550V
34 20V~ 550V
34 380V~ 550V
BiF j00V 550¥A
B 220V~ 550WE
60 HzH
50 HzFR
WA






8. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS
FOLEEBER

8 THREAD STAND CONPONENTS 1b37 U-F A4

REF.KO. NOTE [ DESCRIPTIOHN 77T v kv i A 29939
1 161-43059 THREAD STAHD A3N. FHEFYF B3 1
2 B3302-704-LAB SPOGL PEST ARM ASH. Ar37 4r7VI4 B H3 (2}
3 B3319-704-L00 THREAD GUIDE {h3f (4}
4 B3318-704-L00-A THREAD GUIDE ARK JOINT APRTAEPUTL DABTST (4)
5 SH-6081610-8C SCREY W86 L=186 L7323y HB L=15 (4)
6 B3311-704-000 SPOOL REST RGD RBBBER CAP {b3F37- #3737 4 (1}
7 B3313-704-L00 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER 1FaFE7- 91 (1)
8 83305-704-000-A SPOOL REST ROD JOIHT fFRFRT-9%"F (1)
9 SH-4051405-SE SCREV M5X0.8 L=14 ATy HBX0.8 L-1l4 (2)
10 HH-6050001-SE RUT H5X0.8 RYEY¥EYT H5X0.8 122 (2)
11 B3311-804-000 LOVER THREAD GUIDE {h¥F {PPUI4 V% (1)
12 58-7110540-SP SCREV 11/64-40 }=5 IAE33YT 11/64-40 L= {1)
13 1861-43000 THREAD GUIDE ARKM AFRF AFPUI42FT (1)
14 B3304-704-000-A THREAD GUIDE ARM HOLDER ALTUIASFS RART - (1)
15 SH~6053000-SE SCREV H5X0.8 L=30 E32%9° H5X0.8 30 (1)
18 HM-8050001-SE HUT H5X0.8 nYxyIYE M5X0.8 12 (13
17 B3301-704-000-4 SPOOL REST ROD, LOVER 1F37%7- % (1)
18 B3322-704-L00O SPOOL RETAIRER {r2E70E" A (4)
19 B3320-704-L00-A SPOOL PIN AFIFITET- (4)
20 B3311-012-000 SPOOL REST CUSHIOHN 1heR9re” (4)
21 B3303-704-L00-A SPOOL REST SRS L L A (4)
22 B3317-704-00¢ HUT C15 AH2787 - MATY) (2)
23 ¥YP-1702600-5¢ VASHER 17X30X2.8 L7373 17X30X2.8 (2)
24 ¥3-1643202-KR ATRETHTR 16,4¥28.6X3.2 (1}

SPRIHG VWASHER 16,4%28.5X3.2

- 15 —






9. T025: SIDE CUTTER COMPONENTS
YA RNy & —

9 SIDE CYTER COMPOKERTS(T025) 24 hYE- AVYL{TO25)

REF.HO. HOTE E ¥ AT Y DESCRIPTION 7 3 v kb v % 4 2%%a?
1 MAT-025000B0 T025 UNIT TO25 Y-+ %3 1
2 55-415Q715-8¢p SCREV 15/64-28 L=7 tAT YT 15/64-28 L=7 (1)
3 HAT-02303000 KNIFE IHSTALLING PLATE AZFYD ¥ 4% (1}
4 HAT-02306000-A SIDE COVER FIRTA4IBAT - (1)
5 S$5-7110840-8P SCREY 11/64-40 L=7.8 THEFEY® 11/64-40 L=T7.8 (2)
B MAT-025040A0 KNIFE HOHKTIKG BASE ASH. 233274 H3 (1)
7 $5-4110715-8¢P SCREV 11/64-40 L=7 1At 2y 11/764-40 L=7 (1}
8 HAT-02304000 KHIFE THSTALLING BASE 4 ARFTA FUYEEL A (1)
g §5-4120915-5P SCREV 12/64-28 L=¢ IATEyT 3/16-28 L=90 (1)

10 HAT-02305000~A KHIFE INSTALLING BASE B AzdUYr34 B (1)
11 S8-8111210-58°P SCREVY 11/64-40 L=12 E52YT 11/64-40 L=12 {1)
i2 HAT~0G2508000 DRIVIRG PIH A M1 (1}
13 S85-7030520-5p SCREV 1/8-44 L=4.9 TAk93%T 1/8-44 L=4.8 (2)
14 $5-6090520-5P SCREV $/64-40 L= 5.0 E3EYT 9/64-40 L=5 (1)
15 HAT-02302000 DRIVING STUD A2V Yy (1)
16 S§S-7060310-3P SCREY 3/32-5%6 L=3 TAEFEYT 3/32-58 L=3 (v
17 ¥P-0250516-SD YASHER 2.5X6X0.5 3% ¥ 2 2.5X86X0.5 (1)
i8 HAT-02507000 CLOTH GUARD 2IFT-" (1)
19 HAT-02111000 SPRING FE-A2RTAETAT R (1)
20 S§-2060510-8°P SCREW 3/32-56 L=4.5 AR5V 3/32-56 L=4.5 (1)
21 HAT-02310000 COUNTER KNIFE 17442 (1)
22 §5-6080410-8p SCREV 1/8-44 L=4 L3533" 1/8-44 L=4 {2)
23 KAT-02502000 DRIVING LEVER RRTaLAT - (1)
24 HAT-02103000 HOVIRG KRIFE S {1}
25 #01 HAT-02503000 SLIDE BLOCK AT aRraTe {2)
26 KAT-02108000 SPRIRG FT-d2TREATR {1}
27 HAT-0230804A0 0L RESERVOIR ASH. 7739 B3 (1)
Hote. (iEEE) #O1..... One of this part is accessory part. 1B RS T

- 16 —






. 10. MC-50A: PSC BOX COMPONENTS
PSCHv o 2Bk

738 39 40 ©

e o o o e e e e e e ot e m— e e v - — — i o — 1

U )






10 PSC BOX COMPOHENTS PSCEA™ 992 »u¥<4
REF.XO, HOTE E Vv oAty DESCRIPTION 9 77 v x v UL
1 #01 HB501-050-AA0 PSC UNIT A PSC 2:z9F A B3 1
2 #02 M8501-050-BAO PSC UWNIT B PSC 3z¥+ B H3 1
3 H3001-110-000 PSC BOX PSCH™ 4922 1
4 SL-40B1681-8F SCREV H6 L=186 3ATIXYT tA2 MB L=18 4
b H3002-110-000 HOUNRTIRG PLATE LRV FE TR LS b L A 1
] 5L-4051881-SF SCREY M5 L=18B FATEYT ka2 K5 L=18 2
i H8502~110-0A0-A POVER SOURCE CORD ASH. AC zZ299g5a-p" b3 1
8 H9624-110-000 VIRE PIN 7Y=Ly {2)
g HP-1A43PGC-12 GROUKD WIRE TERWIHAL FURBRuY (1}
10 HX-0009800-00 BUSHING I-FT7TYI (1}
11 EG649-302-000 POYER INFUT CORD Y77 24347 3y (0.4
12 KAT-81118T00 HYLON COVER, WHITE 4P 7° 5 BN - (1)
13 N9643-110-000 3-POLE PLUG F4nv7® 34> 3P (1)
14 b6043-555-8B00 PIH TERMINAL, MALE LY 2-334 42 (3)
15 H3002-050-000 PSE BOX SIDE PLATE PSC 27992 vhiav4d 1
16 SL-40516881-SF SCREW H5 L=18 IATEYT tax HS L=16 3
17 #01  M9633-110-000 FUHSE 54 E1-21" 54 1
18 #02 MH9644-110~000 FUSE B84 b1-21 8A 1
18 HB503-110-04A0 FUSE ASH. E1-2" b3 1
20 BF-0007115-00 FUSE HOLDER k1-2" kAR - (1}
21 H9624-110-000 WIRE PIN TL¥-£° Y (2)
22 SL-4041081-SF SCREV ¥4 L=10 FAT2:YT BhX K4 L=10 8
23 H3004-110-000 GASKET A FTUIEAT- RS URY A .
24 ¥3006-1310-000 GASLET B 2 AR - A% U3y B 2
25 H3003-110-000 PSC BOX COVER PSCH™9HaAAT - 1
28 HO656-110-000 SCREV BAT-FR RARYT 1
27 RE-0400000-K0 SKRAP RING 4 EX"2kx7 4 1
28 TA-1250406-R0 RUBBER PLUG FAEY D=12.5 L=4 1
29 H3014-110-0A0 HINGE ASH. ATYRRAAT - BUYT i 2
30 #01 MNBH02~080-AA0-A TRANSFORHER UNIT A FrurTVaIz9r A 1
K} #02 H3502-080-BA0O-A TRANSFORHER GNIT B FoukTuazer B 1
32 HB504-110-0A0 CAPACITOR ASH.C1 av¥ us (1 3 (1)
33 HC-0053800~00 CAPACITOR 4700HF 63V IvT Ty 4TOOHF B3V F a4 (1)
34 HO9624-110-000 WIRE PIN T{¥-£° Y (2)
35 SL-4030681-8F SCREW H3 L=6 FAT23YT A2 K3 L=6 {2}
36 M3005-110-000 SHIELD PLATE PR Y-RET4R 1)
37 D2120-555-C00 KYLOK CLAMP 4By Bav7® (1}
38 SL-4041081-3F SCREV H4 L=10 +tAT2FYT tha H4 L=10 {10)
39 H8630~110-000 TERHINAL PLATE EVPES (2)
40 SH-4031801-8F SCREW H3X0.5 L=18 taTaEy” M3IX0.5 L=18 (4)
41 EA-9500801-00 CLIP CV-100 ¥yuhatur” (2)
42 M9649-110-000 EDGE BUSHING IYFuFT 7 Y92 {0.1)
43 HO1 MB50B6-110-AA0 TRANSFORKER ASH. FTUERTYRSYR M3 (1}
44 #02 M3506-110-BA0O TRANSFORMER B ASH. FruhTURIUR oS3 (1)
45 #01  M8625-110-A00 TRAHSFORMER A FrRUETVRSYR A (1)
48 K02 M8625-110-B00 TRANSFORKER B FIURTYEIVR OB (1t}
47 HO628-110-000 CLIP FADYAT YT (1)
48 HP~1A43PGC-12 GROUGND WIRE TERMINAL AL V) (1)
49 Hg624~110-000 YIRE PIH Fi¥-k" Y th)
50 H9624-110-000 VIRE PIN FLy¥-L Y (4)
51 H8627-110-000 8-POLE PLYUG F4nu7° 58T 8P ¥ {1}
52 H9619-110-000 PIR-SHAPE TERMIHAL, FEMRALE (AL EES S W ¥ (8)
Hote, GEQS) n0d. oL For- 200¥ 200VH
rog. .. For 100V 100V Hi

—- 18 —






11, HC-50A: PSC CIRCUIT BOARD COMPONENTS

P S C#iREHK
.///
I d
\\/
e
Ve
e
7
e
Ve
’/
X
Ve
Vs
Vd
Vs
/ 16 117
= = 1 _F11
rﬁb @]
9

S E@ﬂ] 20 S (

TABI.E OF REF.NO. & CODE
8. REF. NO. #

Ref. Code ??ef. Code Ref.; Code  Ref. Code !
bo| @B | o o &% lwed  mm |
251 J8,14 36 C1,2,6,11,12,14~16,18,20,22,23 47 | CRAL,2 158 | R3 o
26| J4 37| w1 {48 1 06 59 | R37 o
271 N 381 D8 491 a2 80| ¥1,6,7,13
28] Jn 39 ] D1,2 50 W12 “81 ] RE2 ]
29| ZHR1 0] U8 511 Y2 62| R33,34,39 |
30| TPGHD,TLL |41 U1 521 Yt 63| %29 B
31| c4 421 07 53| WR1 64 | R21

2] 2 43| U8 541 VR2 651 R20

33| C19 44 ARt 55 | RAIL,2 66 | Rze~24,27,28
34| 3 45| AVR2 56| R1,2 67 | DSW

35| c17 46 U4 57| B3l I

- 19 —







